Nachu Battery Feed is already +99% vs typical 94-95%.

 Close to 100% of current uncoated spherical graphite
production occurs in China. The coating process occurs
mainly in China, Japan, Korea and Taiwan.

Technology improvements and
the large cost differential have
delivered significant
opportunity for spherical
graphite to displace synthetic
graphite in future anode
material demand growth.

 Typical pricing: US$12,000-
20,000/t

 Historically high performance
anode material but
expensive.

Synthetic graphite

SPHERONISATION AND PURIFICATION

32

 Typical pricing: Coated
US$7,000-10,000/t and
Uncoated US$3,000-3,500/t.

 Chinese product typically
inferior to synthetic graphite
in battery anodes; Nachu
product testing indicates
superior to both.

HIGH TEMPERATURE TREATMENT

 Aggressive heat treatment (2,300-3,000ºC) to recreate
the pressure-temperature environment required to form
natural graphite. Highly energy intensive.

 Carbon material such as
petroleum coke, coal tar
pitch, etc.

Source: Deutsche Bank, Syrah Resources, Industry sources, March 2016

GLOBAL NATURAL FLAKE SUPPLY

Appendix C: Basket Price and
Sensitivity

33

Price scenario Low (-35%) BFS base High (+35%)

Weighted average basket price (US$/t conc FOB) 1,528 2,350 3,173

Free cash flow (US$m pa, LOM avg) 125 255 383

NPV10% (US$m, post-tax) 779 1,686 2,592

Project IRR (post-tax) 54% 98% 139%

Payback period (years) 2.0 1.2 0.6

Sensitivity of BFS outcomes to basket price assumption

BFS basket price construction

Classification
Concentrate

grade (% TGC)
Sieve size
(microns)

Sieve size
(mesh)

Price (US$/t FOB)
Weight

distribution

Super Jumbo 97.5% > 500 +35 4,000 9%

Jumbo 97.0% 300 - 500 +50/-35 2,500 32%

Battery Feedstock 99.1% < 300 -50 2,125 59%

Gross basket price 2,413 100%

Discounted net basket price 2,350

Magnis Resources Limited
Australia Head Office

Suite 9.03, Aurora Place
88 Phillip Street

Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

E: info@magnis.com.au
T: +61 2 8397 9888

W: www.magnis.com.au
ASX: MNS